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District of; British Columbia
Division No: 3
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FORM 67

Notice of Bankruptcy and First Meeting of Cre_git%rs
(Subsection 102(1) of the Act)
In the Matter of the bankruptcy of FELINE FUTURE CAT FOOD COMPANY INC.

Take notice that;

1. FELINE FUTURE CAT FOOD COMPANY INC. filed an assignment on the 5th day of October, 2010, and the
undersigned, Boale, Wood & Company Ltd., was appointed as Trustes of the estate of the bankrupt by the
official receiver, subject to affirmation by the creditors of the Trustee's appointment or substitution of another
Trustee bythe creditors.

2. The first meeting of creditors of the bankrupt will be held on the 25th day of October, 2010, at 02:00 PM
o'clock, at the office of Boale, Wood & Company Ltd., at 410 - 800 West Pender Street, City of Vancouver,
British Columbia.

3. To be entitled to vote at the meeting, a creditor must lodge with the Trustee, before the meeting, a proof of
claim and, where necessary, a proxy.

4 Enclosed with this notice is a form of proof of claim, a form of proxy, and a list of creditors with claims

amounting to 25 dollars or mare, showing the amounts of their claims.
i

3. Creditors must prove their claims against the estate of the bankrupt in order to share in any distribution of the
proceeds realized from the estate.

Dated at Vancouver, this 5th day of October, 2010.

| LN

Boale, Wagd & Company Ltd.
Trustee




i+l

District of:

Office of the Superintendent
of Bankruptcy Ganada

An Agency of
Industry Canada

British Columbia

Division No.: 02 - Victoria

Court No.:
Estate No.:

11-1414215
11-1414215

Bureau du surintendant
des faillites Canada

Un arganisme
d'Industrie Canada

In the Matter of the Bankruptcy of:

FELINE FUTURE CAT FOOD COMPANY INC.

Debtor

BOALE, WOOD & COMPANY LTD.
Trustee

Ordinary Administration

Date and time of bankruptcy:
Date of trustee appointment:

Meeting of creditors:

Chair:

October 05, 2010, 14:06 Security:
October 05, 2010
Qctober 25, 2010, 14:00

410 - 800 WEST PENDER STREET
VANCOUVER, British Columbia
Canada,

Trustee

$0.00

CERTIFICATE OF APPOINTMENT - Section 49 of the Act: Rule 85

I, the undersigned, officlal receiver in and for this bankruptcy district, do hereby certify that:

- the aforenamed debtor filed an assignment under section 439 of the Bankrupfcy and Insolvency Act;
- the aforenamed trustee was duly appainted trustee of the estate of the debtor.

The said frustee is required:

- 1o provide to me, without delay, security in the aforementioned amount;
- 1o send to all creditors, within five days after the date of the trustee's appointment, a notice of the bankruptcy;

and

- when applicable, to call in the prescribed manner a first meeting of creditors, to be held at the

aforementioned time and place or at any other time and place that may be later requested by the official

receiver.

Date: October 05, 2010, 17:11

E-File/Déptt Electronique
#2000 - 300 W. Georgia St., Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada, V6B6E1, (604)666-5007

Canadia

Official Receiver



LISTICT O BrItsn Goiimpia

DivisionNo; 3

Court No:

Estate No:

FORM 78
Statement of Affairs (Business Bankruptey)
{Subsection 49(2} and Paragraph 1568(d) of the Act)
In the Matter of the bankruptey of FELINE FUTURE CAT FOOD COMPANY [NC.
[ Original ClAmended

To the bankrupt:

You are required to carefully and accurately complete this Form and the applicable attachments, showing the stafe of your affairs on the date of
your bankruptcy, on the 4th day of Ogtober, 2G10. When completed, this Form and the applicable attached lists will constitute your Statement of
Aftairs and must be verified by oath or solemn deciaration.

AN 4 F»?Q%‘Pm:ﬁ“- —- Zais fis EE
i $121,850.01 | 1. tinventory $200.00
2. |Secured creditors as per fist "8* $0.00] | 2, {Trade fixturss, etc $0.00
3. |Preferred creditors as per list "C" $0,00| | 3. |Accounts receivable and ofher receivables,
4. |Confingent, trust claims or ofher liabilities as $1.00 8s por List £
per list "D" _ ' Good 30.00
esiimated fo be rectaimable for Doubtful $0.00
Bad $0.00
Estimated to produce $0.00
4. |Bills of exchanga, promissory note, efc., as
per LIs{'F" $6.00
5. Dapasits in Financial Insfitutions $0.00
|, Natascha Wille, of FELINE FUTURE CAT FOOD COMPANY INC. of | 6. |Gash §7,726.94
the City of Salt Spring in the Province of British Columbia, do swear(ar ;
solemnly declare) that this statement and the afiached lists are to the I LWGS{_OCK . $0.00
best of my knowledge a full, true and complete statement of my affairs | 8. [Machinery, equipment and plant - $0.00
on thg t}lh day of Oplober, 2010 and fully disclose all property of every | 9. |Real propetty or immovable as per List 6" $0.00
description that is in my possession or that may devolve on me in ?O Famit N
accordancewilh the Act. U $0.00
SWORN EMNLY 11.|RREPs, RRIFs, Lifs Insurance, ete. $0.00
or SOL "
DECLARED) bfore me at Salt 12 Securities (Shares, Bonds, Debentures, $0.00
o . s lc.)
Soring in the Province of British -
Columbia, on this 4ih day of 13, | Interests under wills N 0.0
October, 2010 ) 14. |Vehicles $0.00
ﬁ?ﬁf {/f;f M__:#_ / . i Other property, as per List "H $0.00
P i (i ,/ é / If bankrupt is & corporation, add:
I ignattire of bankrupt : :
- A tof sub
Commissioner of Oaths ’5 e .su Scan:d capity $0.00
for the Province of Amaunt paid on capital $0.00
POLA ML SILZER Balfaﬂce subscribed and unpaid $0.00
£ a0 Foarth Street Eslimaled fo produce $0.9(i
Sidney, BC VEL 223 ;
Barrister & Solicior

Page 1 0f &




Creditor List

Date of Report: 05/10/2010
Claim Status:

Type Creditor's Name and Address

CANADA REVENUE AGENCY - BFTSO
U Regional Infake Centre for Insolvency
PO Box 11575, Slation Maia, Surrey, Britlish Columbia, V3T 0C5, Canada

CAMADA REVENUE AGENCY - BFTSO

L} Regional Intake Cenlre for Insobvency
PO Box 11575, Station Main, Surrey, Biilish Columbia, V3T 0EB, Canada
CANADA REVENUE AGENCY - BFTSO

U Regional Inlake Centre for Insolvency
PO Box 11575, Station Main, Surrey, Brifish Columbia, V3T DE5, Canada
WINSTEAD PC

1 1100.JP Morgan Chase Tower
GO0 Travis Sheet, Houslen, Texas, 770 02, USA

Sub Total for Unsecured

FELINE INSTINCTS, LLC
C ¢l Tisha Dodge- Dodge Legal Group, PG
3710 Rawlin, Svile 1600, Dallas, Texas, 752 19, USA

Sub Total for Contingent

Grand Total

1414215 File 11-1414215

Ref Ne
GST 85375 0525
PST R445381

85379 0525 RCO801

51453-800001

170 Material  Amended Meeting | Amount : Amount  Amount
. Report - Change 'Payments Requested: Declared

O

[

[

FELINE FUTURE CAT FCOD COMPANY INC., OSB 11-

[

]

0L O

[

.
L]

]

Lo O

]

Boale, Wood & Company Ltd.

VANCOUVER

Generated By: Marianne Ting

$1.00

$1.00

$9.818.37

$112,029.64

$121,950.01

$1.00

$1.00

$121,951.01

Filed

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.0¢

$0.00

§G.00

$0.00

$0.00

- Admitted

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

50.00

50.00
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